

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**F.A. No. 775 of 2010**

**Nitin s/o Chandrakant Kamble**

**vs.**

**Pravingiri s/o Ishwargiri Aparnath & ors.**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

**CORAM : S.B. SHUKRE, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2014.**

Sufficient time has been given to the appellant for filing of private paper-book, however, same has not been filed. Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant.

Let the matter be listed for dismissal on 14.3.2.014.

**JUDGE**

**\*TA.**