



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 775 OF 2010

(Nitin Chandrakant Kamble V/s Pravingiri Ishwargiri Aparnath & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Shreya Bhagat, Advocate h/f Mr. P. R. Agrawal, Advocate for Appellant.

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 26, 2025.**

. It is informed that Mr. Paunikar, learned Counsel for Respondent No.3, due to health reason is not available in Court today.

2. List the matter on 3rd December, 2025.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya