



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.775 OF 2010

Nitin s/o Chandrakant Kamble
Vs.
Pravingiri s/o Ishwargiri Aparnath and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms. Shreya Bhagat, Advocate h/f Mr. P.R. Agrawal, Advocate
for appellant.
Mr. A. Paunikar, Advocate for non-applicant No.3.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 03.12.2025

The learned counsel for the appellant states that by way of the present appeal, the original claimant is seeking enhancement in the compensation awarded by the Claims Tribunal.

2. Considering the fact that this matter is arising out of injury claim, the appellant is directed to prepare a chart stating therein the entitlement of the enhancement of various heads and supply the same to the respondent.

3. List the matter on 11.12.2025.

(Pravin S. Patil, J.)