



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.775/2010

[Nitin s/o Chandrakant Kamble Vs. Pravingiri s/o Ishwargiri Aparnath and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms.Rakhi H. Basawanathe, Adv. h/f Mr. P.R.Agrawal, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. Ashish Paunikar Advocate for respondent no.3.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 11.12.2025.

1. The learned counsel holding for Advocate Agrawal states that the file is missing from their office and therefore, they could not prepare the present matter.
2. This matter pertains to the year 2010. Hence, the appellant is directed to take necessary steps to get the copies of the appeal and other relevant documents and be ready for the final arguments in the matter on the next date.
3. List the matter in the 2nd week of January, 2026.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)