

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 775 OF 2010

Nitin S/o Chandrakant Kamble ...PETITIONER

V/S

Pravingiri S/o Ishwargiri Aparnath And Others...RESPONDENT

SD CHANDE for Petitioner

W.G.PAUNIKAR,A.PAUNIKAR/R-3, MRS.U.

NANDESHWAR/R-6 for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 12th January, 2026

P.C. :

By Consent of the parties, list this matter on 19/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)