



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 775 OF 2010

Nitin s/o Chandrakant Kamble Vs Pravingiri s/o Ishwargiri Aparnath and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms Aastha Rakesh Sharma, counsel for appellant.
Mr. C.A. Anthony, counsel for respondent No.3.
Mr. Ashish Wamanrao Paunikar, counsel for respondent No.6.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : 10/02/2026

1. Today, all the advocates appearing for the parties jointly stated that they will positively work out the matter on next date.
2. Mr. C.A. Anthony, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondent No.3.
3. In the matter, appearance of Advocate Paunikar be deleted on behalf of respondent No.3.
4. List this matter on **25/02/2026**.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)