



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 775 OF 2010

Nitin s/o Chandrakant Kamble Vs Pravingiri s/o Ishwargiri Aparnath and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S.Y. Dunedar, counsel h/f Mr. P.R. Agrawal, counsel for appellant.
Mr. A.W. Paunikar, counsel for respondent No.6.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 25/02/2026

1. In the present matter, which is in respect of an injury claim, the appellant has filed the present appeal for enhancement of the compensation. However, it is informed that the arguing counsel on behalf of appellant is not available.
2. List this matter after **two weeks..**

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)