



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.775 OF 2010

[Nitin s/o Chandrakant Kamble .vs. Pravingiri s/o Ishwargiri Aparnath and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. S.A. Mohta, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. C.A. Anthony, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
Mr. S.D. Chopde, Advocate for Respondent No.4.
Mr. A.W. Paunikar, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

.....

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : APRIL 15, 2026.

There is an element of settlement of dispute in the matter and thus the parties agree to appear before Lok-Adalat. Accordingly, the matter be placed before the Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 9th May, 2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

Gulande